

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F. A. No. 216 of 2023

Kaushal Singh and Others **Appellants**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ankit Kumar, AC to SC-I

07/11.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted time till 25th March, 2025 to file supplementary affidavit in terms of order dated 11th February, 2025.
2. Post this case on 26th March, 2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-